	C	8-17-1998		
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027				U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
			1	
MRD		100795756		
8-12-98	RECORDA	TION FORM COV		
TO: The Commissioner of Submission Type	Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the a Conveyance Typ	ttached original docu	ment(s) or copy(ies).
x New		x Assignment	Security Agre	ement
Resubmission (Non- Document ID#	Recordation)	License	Change of Nat	
Correction of PTO E		Merger	Other	
Reel # Correct <u>ive Docume</u> n	Frame # []	(For Us	U.S. Government e ONLY by U.S. Governmen	
	Frame #		partmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)		X Mark if additional	names of conveying part	ies attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Terren	ce J. Collins	10.79 <u>10.</u> 701 (10.7) (10.7)		8 3 98
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) Scot	t W. Gordon-Wy	lie		Month Day Year 8 3 98
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party			ark if additional names o	f receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Carne	gie Mellon Uni	versity	and a subscription of the	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 5000	Forbes Avenue			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3) [Pitts]	ourgh City	PA State/Country		13 Code
Domestic Represent		ddross	for the first Receiving Par	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	······································			
Address (line 4)				
8/14/1998 TTON11 00000071 0	9096753	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Υ	
1 FC:581	40.00 DP			
		-		the diverse from the second
gathering the data needed to complete D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information	the Cover Sheet. Send comments r ition and Regulatory Affairs, Office of	regarding this burden estimate to t of Management and Budget, Paperv	he U.S. Patent and Trademark Of vork Reduction Project (0651-002	ncluding time for reviewing the document and fice, Chief Information Officer, Washington, (7), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB
Information Collection Busiget Packag Mail (e 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark documents to be record	Assignment Practice. DO NOT SE ed with required cover	ND REQUESTS TO RECORD AS: • sheet(s) information	THIS ADDRESS TO THIS ADDRESS TO THIS ADDRESS
Commiss	ioner of Patents and Tr		iments, ₩a9bilb@ball [.: 9377 FRAN	

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Nar	ne and Address Area Code and Telephone I	lumber (412) 355-8619
Name	hristine R. Ethridge	
Address (line 1) K	irkpatrick & Lockhart LLP	
Address (line 2)	500 Oliver Building	
Address (line 3)	ittsburgh, PA 15222	
Address (line 4)		
-	e total number of pages of the attached conveyan ng any attachments.	ce document # 5
	r(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	oplication Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO)	Hnumbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
09/096753	ication Number(s)	
09/090733		
If this document is being file signed by the first named e	d together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the pate	ent application was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation	Treaty (PCT)	
Enter PCT a	pplication number	PCT
	Application Number PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Propert	and a second	lved. #
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFF	3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Paym	ent: Enclosed X Deposit Accoun	
Deposit Accoun (Enter for payment b	د y deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the acc Deposit Account Number:	ount.) #11-1110
	Authorization to charge addition	
Statement and Sig	nature	
	my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is a true copy of the original document. Charges in n.	
Christine R.	Ethridge and the Arth	a fair a dama to a
Name of Pers		Date

-

PATENT REEL: 9377 FRAME: 0137

FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619C RECOR	CON	N FORM TINUATI NTS OI		EET		Patent an	rtment of Commerce
Conveying Pa	irty(ies)	Mar	k if addition:	al names of conve	ving parti	es attache	ed	
Enter additional C	onveying Parties				J			Execution Date onth Day Year
Name (line 1) C	olin P. Horwitz			ng na analan na katan pangkalan ang pangkalan sa katan na	1			
Name (line 2)								Execution Date
			-	Refer to be for the second of the second difference of the			Ma	onth Day Year
Name (line 1)	، ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ				······]
Name (line 2)								Execution Date
р								onth Day Year
Name (line 1)]
Name (line 2)								
Receiving Pa	rtv(ies)	······································		and if a dilition of m			antico atta	
	Receiving Party(ies)			ark if additional n	anies of re	ceiving p	arues actac	ineu
Name (line 1)			a an	" and the second se				cument to be recorded
				a Mala a manga a di sa kasa kasa da manga ang kasa kasa da manga a Mala kasa da manga di sa kasa da kasa da ka Mala kasa da kasa da kasa da manga di Mala kasa da manga da kasa da kasa da kasa da kasa da kasa da kasa da kas				assignment and the ving party is not
Name (line 2)			an an hanning any said - ann ann an hAinman an ann an Air					ciled in the United s, an appointment
Address (line 1)	<u> </u>]		domestic representative ached. (Designation
		and a second		-) warden an - Alexandra an Alexandra an			must	be a separate ment from
Address (line 2)								nment.)
						and the second		
Address (line 3)	City]		State/Country		Zip	Code	
				19 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
Name (line 1)			en, and Paulle a couple of reasoning and the second second					ument to be recorded assignment and the
Name (line 2)		······]		ving party is not ciled in the United
							State	s, an appointment of a stic representative is
Address (line 1)				an a			attacl	hed. (Designation must separate document from
Address (line 2)								nment.)
			1					
Address (line 3)	City			State/Country			Zip Code	
Application N	lumber(s) or Patent I	Number	(s)	Mark if additio	onal numb			annen an
	e Patent Application Number or		L	NOT ENTER B	OTH num	bers for tl	ne same pre	operty).
Pa	tent Application Number	r(s)			Pa	ate <mark>nt</mark> Ni	umber(s)	
				1				
1				1 - 11 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	·····			
		and an appropriate the second s			- 5.4a./-			
	···· ·······························	····					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
]	
				-				
							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

PATENT REEL: 9377 FRAME: 0138 7

Attorney's Docket No. 96035CIP

PATENT

For: 🛛 U.S. and/or 🖂 Foreign Rights

For: 🛛 U.S. Application or

U.S. Provisional Application

- For: U.S. Patent
- For: PCT Application
- By: Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):	Heistor
Terrence J. Collins (type or print name of inventors)	1331 Herberton Street New Zealand 13/98 Pittsburgh, PA 15206 Address Nationality Sc 8/5/58 68 Ethan Allen Parkway 540 S. Winebiddle Street Barlington VT OS VOI Pittsburgh, PA 15224 U.S.A.
	68 Ethan Allen Arckway 540 S. Winebiddle Street Burlington VT OS VO (Pitteburgh, PA 15224 U.S.A.
Scott W. Gordon-Wylie	921 Farragut Street
Colin P. Horwitz	Pittsburgh, PA 15206 U.S.A.

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page | of 3) REEL: 9377 FRAME: 0139 hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

	ellon University ame of ASSIGNEE)	5000 Forbes Avenue Address			
(a non-profit Pennsylvania organization) Nationality		Pittsburgh, PA 15213			
and the suc	cessors, assigns and legal representatives o	f the ASSIGNEE			
	(complete one of the	ne following)			
\boxtimes	the entire right, title and interest				
and its territ	an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States			
	(check the following box, if foreign ri	ghts are also to be assigned)			
improveme	and in all foreign countries, including all nts which are disclosed in the invention entitle ED HOMOGENOUS OXIDATION CATALYS (check and complete (a), (b)	<u>rs</u>			
and which is	s found in				
(a) 🗌	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith				
(b) 🗌	(b) U.S. patent application executed on				
(c)	(c) U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention				
	Express mail label no.:				
	Mailed:				
		this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, to insert below the filing date and application			
(d) 🖂	(d) 🛛 U.S. application no.:09/096.753 filed on June 12, 1998				
(e) 🗌	International application no. PCT ////				
(f) 🔲	U.S. patent no	issued			
	A change of address to which correspor fees is being sent separately.	ndence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance			
	(also check (g), if foreign application	on(s) is also being assigned)			
(g) 🖂		country, including the right to claim priority and, in or said invention by the above application or any			

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 9377 FRAME: 0140 continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this 8/3/98 Date of signing

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was phecked above. , 014

Terrence J. Collins	a.c. lead
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR
Scott W. Gordon-Wylie	Soft in Generally li
Colin P. Horwitz	AS they
	/

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

(Assignment of Invention–Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]–page 3 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 9377 FRAME: 0141